BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2024 HMA Overlays
Project Number: CRP 334022 (PRJ0002811)

Bid Opening Date: April 23, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2			
	Lakeside Industries, Inc.	Granite Construction Company			
	PO Box 820465	16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210			
	Vancouver, WA 98682-0010	Vancouver, WA 98683-0402			
	(360) 892-5410	(360) 606-1335			

							(360) 892-5410		(360) 606-1335	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE	A - CLARK	COUNTY HMA OVERLAY								
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$593,072.32	\$593,072.32	\$80,821.68	\$80,821.68	\$614,401.15	\$614,401.15
2	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$113,390.00	\$113,390.00	\$59,200.00	\$59,200.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
5	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$104,320.00	\$104,320.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
6	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	6109	\$85.00	\$519,265.00	\$76.00	\$464,284.00	\$85.00	\$519,265.00
7	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	276	\$30.00	\$8,280.00	\$20.00	\$5,520.00	\$15.00	\$4,140.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	13426	\$8.00	\$107,408.00	\$3.00	\$40,278.00	\$1.00	\$13,426.00
9	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	57	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$70.00	\$3,990.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00
10	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
11	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	191	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$1.50	\$286.50
13	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	28	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$135.00	\$3,780.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
14	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	165	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	\$135.00	\$22,275.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00
15	5-03	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT-FA	EST.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
16	5-03	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END	L.F.	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
17	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0 TO < 0.3M)	TON	17939	\$145.00	\$2,601,155.00	\$123.00	\$2,206,497.00	\$135.00	\$2,421,765.00
18	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	4698	\$145.00	\$681,210.00	\$118.00	\$554,364.00	\$125.00	\$587,250.00
19	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 3M TO < 10M)	TON	7084	\$175.00	\$1,239,700.00	\$122.00	\$864,248.00	\$115.00	\$814,660.00
20	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	242	\$285.00	\$68,970.00	\$165.00	\$39,930.00	\$200.00	\$48,400.00
21	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	3068	\$200.00	\$613,600.00	\$140.00	\$429,520.00	\$190.00	\$582,920.00
22	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	24702	\$20.00	\$494,040.00	\$11.00	\$271,722.00	\$7.00	\$172,914.00
23	5-04	OVER-EXCAVATION FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	27	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$156.00	\$4,212.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00
24	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRIND AND INLAY)	S.Y.	37906	\$5.00	\$189,530.00	\$3.00	\$113,718.00	\$2.50	\$94,765.00

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2024 HMA Overlays
Project Number: CRP 334022 (PRJ0002811)
Bid Opening Date: April 23, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
BIDDER #1
BIDDER #2

Lakeside Industries, Inc.
PO Box 820465
FO Box 820465
Vancouver, WA 98682-0010
Vancouver, WA 98682-0010
Vancouver, WA 98682-0010

							Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410		0 Vancouver, WA 98683-0 (360) 606-1335	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	15623	\$5.00	\$78,115.00	\$4.00	\$62,492.00	\$3.05	\$47,650.15
26	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	62279	\$5.00	\$311,395.00	\$2.50	\$155,697.50	\$3.30	\$205,520.70
27	6-08	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 213	S.Y.	95	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00
28	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
29	7-05	ADJUST INLET	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
30	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	31	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,395.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
31	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	210	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$70.00	\$14,700.00
32	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (HWY 99 AT NE 117TH STREET)	L.S.	1	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 119TH STREET AT NE 72ND AVENUE)	L.S.	1	\$11,115.00	\$11,115.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 72ND AVE AT NE ST JOHNS RD)	L.S.	1	\$4,076.00	\$4,076.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
			SCHEDU	LE A TOTAL	\$8,006,481.32		\$5,668,694.18		\$6,602,748.50	
SCHEDULE	B - CLARK	COUNTY CHIP SEAL PREPARATION								
35	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$46,243.30	\$46,243.30	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
36	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
37	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,955.00	\$8,955.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
39	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
40	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	828	\$85.00	\$70,380.00	\$76.00	\$62,928.00	\$75.00	\$62,100.00
41	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	252	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	\$15.00	\$3,780.00
42	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1512	\$8.00	\$12,096.00	\$3.00	\$4,536.00	\$1.00	\$1,512.00
43	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
44	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	175	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$1.50	\$262.50
45	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
46	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	984	\$200.00	\$196,800.00	\$220.00	\$216,480.00	\$200.00	\$196,800.00

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Pro	ject Name: 2024 HMA Overlays				ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE	BIDI	DER #1	BIDD	ER #2
Project Number: CRP 334022 (PRJ0002811)					Lakeside Ir	ndustries, Inc.	Granite Constr	uction Company		
Bid Opening Date: April 23, 2024						РО Во	x 820465	16821 SE McGilli	ray Blvd, STE 210	
							Vancouver,	WA 98682-0010	Vancouver, V	VA 98683-0402
							(360)	392-5410	(360) 6	06-1335
BID ITEM	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE

					(555) 51	2 0 1 1 0	(555) 50			
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
47	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	5429	\$23.00	\$124,867.00	\$17.58	\$95,441.82	\$20.00	\$108,580.00
48	5-04	OVER-EXCAVATION FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	72	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$156.00	\$11,232.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
49	5-04	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	0.2	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
50	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$508,681.30		\$443,417.82		\$445,899.50	
TOTAL BID						\$8,515,162.62		\$6,112,112.00		\$7,048,648.00
	% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE						-28.	22%	-17.	22%